

CITY OF WOOSTER
 OAK HILL ROAD AND MILLTOWN ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
 BID TABULATIONS
 BID DATE: FEBRUARY 9, 2024

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					BIDDER NAME:		Fectko Excavating, LLC		Wenger Excavating, Inc.		Eclipse Co. LLC		Tri Mor Corporation		Digioli-Suburban Excavating, LLC		Lockhart Concrete Co.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
ROADWAY																			
1	2011 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 76,692.00	\$ 76,692.00	\$ 14,027.00	\$ 14,027.00	\$ 37,406.00	\$ 37,406.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ -	
2A	202 PAVEMENT REMOVED	11,538	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,076.00	\$ 1.33	\$ 15,355.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 20,768.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 81,266.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,076.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,076.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,076.00	\$ -	
2B	202 BALK REMOVED	104	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 135.20	\$ 1.80	\$ 187.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 416.00	\$ -	
2C	202 CURB REMOVED	148	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 814.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 710.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,924.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ -	
2D	202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	275	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,512.50	\$ 6.20	\$ 1,707.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ -	
2E	202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	1,022	FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,264.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,440.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 12,672.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,352.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,330.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,770.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,770.00	\$ -	
2F	202 MANHOLE REMOVED	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,049.00	\$ 1,049.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	
2G	202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	6	EA	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	
2H	202 INLET REMOVED	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 614.00	\$ 1,228.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ -	
3	202 FENCE REMOVED	86	FT	\$ 3.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 206.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 258.00	\$ -	
3A	203 EXCAVATION	12,921	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 193,815.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 227,892.75	\$ 19.00	\$ 245,510.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 335,746.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 245,510.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 284,862.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 284,862.00	\$ -	
3B	203 EMBANKMENT	2,708	CV	\$ 15.00	\$ 40,620.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,956.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 48,744.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 32,496.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,664.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 48,744.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 48,744.00	\$ -	
4A	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION AND PROOF ROLLING	20,644	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 41,288.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 27,865.40	\$ 3.40	\$ 70,189.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,644.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,644.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 30,966.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 30,966.00	\$ -	
4B	204 PROF. ROLLING	8	HR	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 2,032.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ -	
4C	204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	1,000	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	
4D	204 GRANULAR MATERIAL #1 AND #2 (LIMESTONE)	1,000	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 84.88	\$ 84,880.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ -	
4E	204 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	1,184	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,552.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,604.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,368.00	\$ -	
4F	204 REGRIND #1 AND #2 AGGREGATE (SIDE)	2,000	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.96	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	
5A	608 12" CONCRETE WALK	19,050	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 95,250.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 129,540.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 121,920.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 90,562.50	\$ 4.40	\$ 83,820.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 152,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 152,400.00	\$ -	
5B	608 CURB RAMP	878	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,536.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,780.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 16,682.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 16,682.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,950.00	\$ -	
5C	608 DETECTABLE WARNING	82	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ -	
6	5PEC GAS VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ -	
EROSION CONTROL																			
7	601 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER	1.5	CV	\$ 415.00	\$ 622.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 113.20	\$ 169.80	\$ 130.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 562.50	\$ -
7A	609 SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	2	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
7B	603 TOPSOIL FURNISHING AND PLACED	1,064	CV	\$ 50.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 48.75	\$ 51,714.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 95,760.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 42,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 53,200.00
7C	609 SEEDING AND MULCHING	11,413	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 17,119.50	\$ 2.84	\$ 32,412.92	\$ 2.45	\$ 27,961.85	\$ 2.30	\$ 26,253.90	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,239.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,826.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,826.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,826.00
7D	609 REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	971	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 971.00	\$ 3.28	\$ 3,172.88	\$ 0.70	\$ 679.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 971.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,942.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,456.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,456.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,456.50
7E	609 INTER-SEEDING	971	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 485.50	\$ 3.19	\$ 3,121.49	\$ 0.70	\$ 679.70	\$ 0.25	\$ 242.75	\$ 0.30	\$ 291.30	\$ 1.7130	\$ 1,652.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,456.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,942.00
7F	609 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	2	TON	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7G	609 LIME	63	ACRES	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 1,285.20	\$ 630.00	\$ 39,690.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,900.00
7H	609 WATER	0.30	GAL	\$ 1.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.40	\$ 75,120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00
8A	832 STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,893.00	\$ 2,893.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
8B	832 EROSION CONTROL	79,000	CU	\$ 1.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 110,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 79,000.00
DRAINAGE																			
9	611 HEADWALL PER DET HW-2	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
10	609 18" UNDERDRAIN, PER PV-4.0	8,308	FT	\$ 13.00	\$ 108,004.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 95,544.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 98,972.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 132,928.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 103,850.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 116,312.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 99,696.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 99,696.00
11A	611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B (707.45)	150	FT	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00
11B	611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B (707.46)	150	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
11C	611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	2,390	FT	\$ 80.00	\$ 191,200.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 169,690.00	\$ 91.20	\$ 217,992.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 291,580.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 284,410.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 96,000.00
11D	611 18" CONDUIT, TYPE B	1,239	FT	\$ 120.00	\$ 148,680.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 125,139.00	\$ 109.60	\$ 135,794.40	\$ 143.00	\$ 177,177.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 173,460.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 136,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 74,340.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 74,340.00
11E	611 18" CONDUIT, TYPE C	134	FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 109.80	\$ 14,698.40	\$ 127.00	\$ 17,018.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 17,822.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 9,648.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,700.00
11F	611 36" CONDUIT, TYPE B	184	FT	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 277,200.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 256,680.00	\$ 1,526.80	\$ 280,827.20	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 310,980.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 367,200.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 358,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 367,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 367,200.00
12A	611 CURB INLET DOUBLE PER ST-6.0	4	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
12B	611 CURB INLET SINGLE PER ST-6.0	32	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 190,240.00	\$ 5,381.00	\$ 172,192.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 122,920.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
12C	611 CATCH BASIN 2.88 PER ST-6.0	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,311.00	\$ 6,622.00	\$ 3,909.00	\$ 7,818.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
12D	611 MANHOLE PER ST-6.0	20	EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 6,331.00	\$ 126,620.00	\$ 5,479.00	\$ 109,580.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
13	895 MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE, TYPE 4	1	EA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 47,800.00	\$ 47,800.00	\$ 34,295.00	\$ 34,295.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 48						